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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1306

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018


1306. SHRI E.T. Mohammed Basheer


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


a) Whether any effort is made to make optimum utilization of fly ash as an environmentally sustainable and economically visible product;

b) If so, the details thereof.

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COAL, FINANCE, AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


Reply (a)&(b): As informed by Ministry of Power, ash produced by thermal power plants is a proven resource material for many applications of construction industries and currently is being utilized in Manufacture of Portland Pozzolana Cement (PPC), fly ash bricks/blocks/tiles manufacturing, road embankment construction & low lying area development, in agriculture as soil conditioner etc. Further, following efforts have been made to make optimum utilization of fly ash as an environmentally sustainable and economically viable product:

i. GST rates on fly ash and its products have been reduced to 5%.

ii. To facilitate 100% ash utilization by all coal based thermal power plants, a web portal for monitoring of fly ash generation and utilization data of Thermal Power Plants and a mobile based application titled “ASHTRACK” has been launched by the Government that will help to establish a link between fly ash users and power plants executives for obtaining fly ash for its use in various areas.

iii. A Workshop and Video Conferences to make use of the Web Page for data updation have been conducted by CEA and NTPC.

iv. Ash-park has been developed and awareness programme for utilisation of fly ash and its products have been conducted.
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